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STATE SPHD Contact / Location Phone FAX E-Mail Address
AK Christina Jewett, Anchorage (907) 271-1238 (907) 271-1241 christina.l.jewett@aphis.usda.gov
AL Bill Moore, Prattville (334) 358-8568 (334) 358-9490 william.h.moore@aphis.usda.gov
AR Joel Bard, Little Rock (501) 324-5258 (501) 324-5230 Joel.W.Bard@aphis.usda.gov
AZ Jerry Levitt, Phoenix (602) 431-8930 (602) 438-0877 jerald.l.levitt@aphis.usda.gov
CA Helene Wright, Sacramento (916) 857-6241 (916) 857-6248 helene.r.wright@aphis.usda.gov
CO Patrick McPherren, Aurora (303) 371-3355 (303) 371-4774 patrick.w.mcpherren@aphis.usda.gov
CT Patty Douglass, Wallingford (203) 269-4277 (203) 284-9031 Patricia.M.Douglass@aphis.usda.gov
DC Fred Mann, Annapolis (410) 224-3452 (410) 224-1142 c.fredric.mann@aphis.usda.gov
DE Colleen Kitzmiller, Dover (302) 678-5868 (302) 734-7814 Colleen.Kitzmiller@aphis.usda.gov
FL Michael Shannon, Gainesville (352) 331-3990 (352) 331-0804 mike.shannon@aphis.usda.gov
GA Carlos Martinez, Conyers (770) 922-9894 (770) 992-4079 carlos.martinez@aphis.usda.gov
HI Vern Harrington, Honolulu (808) 541-1980 (808) 541-1978 vernon.harrington@aphis.usda.gov
IA Rob Meinders, Des Moines (515) 285-7044 (515) 285-7524 robert.d.meinders@aphis.usda.gov
ID David McNeal, Boise (208) 378-5797 (208) 378-5794 dave.mcneal@aphis.usda.gov
IL vacant, Des Plaines (847) 299-6939 (847) 299-6046 @aphis.usda.gov
IL David McKay,acting Romulus (734) 942-9005 (734) 942-7691 David.R.McKay@aphis.usda.gov
IN Gary Simon, Lafayette (765) 446-0267 (765) 446-8274 Gary.W.Simon@aphis.usda.gov
KS Russell McKinney, Topeka (785) 235-0212 (785) 235-1464 russell.a.mckinney@aphis.usda.gov
KY Mike Madryga, Prospect (502) 228-8224 (502) 228-6306 michael.b.madryga@aphis.usda.gov
LA William Spitzer, Baton Rouge (225) 298-5410 (225) 298-5415 william.e.spitzer@aphis.usda.gov
MA Patricia M Douglass, Boston (617) 565-7030 (617) 565-6933 patricia.m.douglass@aphis.usda.gov
MD Fred Mann, Annapolis (410) 224-3452 (410) 224-1142 c.fredric.mann@aphis.usda.gov
ME Patsy Hartley, Bangor (207) 945-0479 (207) 942-0095 patsy.hartley@aphis.usda.gov
MI David McKay, Romulus (734) 942-9005 (734) 942-7691 David.R.McKay@aphis.usda.gov
MN Kevin Connors, St. Paul (612) 725-1722 (612) 725-1723 Kevin.J.Connors@aphis.usda.gov
MO Dana DeWeese (573) 893-6833 (573) 893-6751 dana.e.deweese@aphis.usda.gov
MS Jeff Head, Starkville (662) 325-3140 (662) 325-4122 jeffrey.l.head@aphis.usda.gov
MT Gary Adams, Helena (406) 449-5210 (406) 449-5212 gary.d.adams@aphis.usda.gov
NC Deborah Stewart, Raleigh (919) 855-7606 (919) 835-0317 deborah.j.stewart@aphis.usda.gov
ND David Hirsch, Bismarck (701) 250-4473 (701) 250-4640 david.c.hirsch@aphis.usda.gov
NE Steve Johnson, Lincoln, (402) 434-2345 (402) 434-2330 stephen.v.johnson@aphis.usda.gov
NH Mark Michaelis, Berlin,VT (802) 828-4490 (802) 828-4591 Mark.J.Michaelis@aphis.usda.gov
NJ Vionette James, acting, PA (215) 334-0300 (215) 334-9799 vionette.james@aphis.usda.gov
NM Kerry Bryan (505) 761-3189 (505) 761-3197 kerry.l.bryan@aphis.usda.gov
NV Robert King, (acting) Utah West Valley (801) 975-3310 (801) 975-3313 robert.e.king@aphis.usda.gov
NY Jonathan Staples, acting, Albany (518) 438-3896 (518) 438-7676 Jonathan.Staples@aphis.usda.gov
OH John M. Burch, Pickerington (614) 469-2110 (614) 469-6733 John.M.Burch@aphis.usda.gov
OK Jack Gobin, Oklahoma City (405) 609-8840 (405) 609-8841 jack.j.gobin@aphis.usda.gov
OR Mitch Nelson, Portland (503) 326-2814 (503) 326-2969 mitchell.g.nelson@aphis.usda.gov
PA Gary Clement, Carlisle (717) 241-0705 (717) 241-0718 Gary.L.Clement@aphis.usda.gov
PR Leyinska Wiscovitch, San Juan (787) 771-3612 (787) 771-3613 leyinska.wiscovitch@usda.gov
RI Patty Douglass, Wallingford (203) 269-4277 (203) 269-9031 Patricia.M.Douglass@aphis.usda.gov
SC Carlos Martinez, Conyers GA (770) 922-9894 (770) 922-4079 carlos.martinez@aphis.usda.gov
SD Bruce Helbig, Pierre (605) 224-1713 (605) 224-0172 bruce.helbig@aphis.usda.gov
TN Ralph Cooley, Nashville (615) 781-5477 (615) 399-3026 ralph.r.cooley@aphis.usda.gov
TX Joe Davidson, Austin (512) 916-5241 (512) 916-5243 joseph.l.davidson@aphis.usda.gov
UT Robert King, West Valley (801) 975-3310 (801) 975-3313 robert.e.king@aphis.usda.gov
VA Bernetta Barco, Richmond (804) 771-2042 (804) 771-2477 Bernetta.G.Barco@aphis.usda.gov
VT Mark Michaelis, Berlin (802) 828-4490 (802) 828-4591 Mark.J.Michaelis@aphis.usda.gov
WA Barbara Chambers, Seattle (206) 592-9057 (206) 592-9043 barbara.a.chambers@aphis.usda.gov
WI JoAnn Cruse, Madison (608) 231-9545 (608) 231-9581 JoAnn.M.Cruse@aphis.usda.gov
WV Joe Messineo, Ripley (304) 372-8590 (304) 372-8592 joseph.a.messineo@aphis.usda.gov
WY Bruce Shambaugh, Cheyenne (307) 772-2323 (307) 772-2780 bruce.a.shambaugh@aphis.usda.gov


